
Silverton Tournament

Saturday, July 30th  2011


Breaking


MEN’S BLACK BELT

1st John Camp - Eugene

2nd Jeremiah Barkley - Silverton

3rd Hugh Thomas - Keizer


WOMEN’S BLACK BELT

1st Nikka - Gaviola

2nd Anna Harrison - Oregon City

3rd Anne Massey - Keizer


BROWN BELT MEN

1st Joe Ruhlman - Eugene

2nd Brendan Gebhart - Oregon City

3rd  Ron Comby - Keizer 


BROWN BELT WOMEN

1st Peggy Braun - Eugene

2nd Josy Gray - Eugene

3rd Lyndia Hull - Ferndale


SPARRING


BLACK BELT WOMEN

1st Nikka Gaviola - Edmonds 

2nd Mary Goodwin - Eugene

3rd Sara Wallace - Keizer


BLACK BELT MEN’S

1st Jeremiah Barkley -  Silverton

2nd Scott Morrow -  Bellingham

3rd Eric Smith -  Keizer


BROWN BELT MEN

1st Luke Yarnall - Silverton

2nd Tanner Russ - Silverton

3rd Joe Ruhlman - Eugene 




INTERMEDIATE MEN 

1st Raymond Gray - Eugene 

2nd Jonathan Haynes - Silverton

3rd Cody Blakley - Silverton


ADVANCED WOMEN

1st Josy Gray - Eugene

2nd Keleigh Muzaffar - Edmonds

3rd Alice Bladt - Silverton


INTERMEDIATE WOMEN 

1st Athena Slavin - Eugene

2nd Natasha Wearth - Eugene

3rd Stefani Barkley - Silverton


INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR

1st Rachel Meighan - Eugene 

2nd Alejandro Aros - Eugene

3rd Brendan Gebhart - Molalla


BEGINNING JUNIOR 

1st Trevor Kaye - Eugene

3rd Kyle Kowalski - Oregon City


YELLOW PEE WEE

1st Razi Muzaffar - Edmonds

2nd Gabriel Slavin - Eugene

3rd Alannah Twede - Oregon City


Hyungs


ADVANCED DAN 

1st Nikka Gaviola - Edmonds

2nd Scott Morrow - Bellingham

3rd Mary Goodwin - Rainier


SECOND DAN

1st Sara Wallace - Keizer

2nd Anne Massey - Keizer

3rd Glen Driveness - Oregon City


FIRST DAN




1st Anna Harrison - Oregon City

2nd Eric Smith - Keizer

3rd Rod Stevens - Molalla


BROWN BELTS

1st Luke Yarnall - Silverton

2nd Brendan Gebhart - Molalla

3rd Josy Gray - Eugene


PURPLE BELTS 

1st   Rachel Meighan - Eugene

2nd Cody Blakley - Silverton

3rd Keleigh Muzaffar - Edmonds


BLUE BELTS

1st Jonathan Haynes - Silverton

2nd Kyle Kowalski - Oregon City

3rd Kyle Nichols – Keizer


YELLOW BELTS

1st Stefani Barkley - Silverton

3rd Spencer Rasaka - Silverton


WHITE BELTS 

1st Jessica Twede - Oregon City

2nd Alannah Twede - Oregon City


